

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0479-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with The Plantory (\$425), East End Community Development Corp. (\$800), LexArts, Inc. (\$500), and Stonewall Elementary PTA (\$500), for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

The Plantory 501 W. 6th Street, Suite 250 Lexington, KY 40508 Tonya Lindsey

Purpose:

To support the Sisters & Supporters Working Against Gun Violence (SWAG) Gala Fundraiser.

Amount:

\$425.00

Organization:

East End Community Development Corp.

549 Mustang Crossing

Lexington, KY 40508

Billie Mallory

Purpose:

To support upcoming summer/fall programming and community activities.

Amount:

\$800.00

Organization:

LexArts, Inc.

161 N. Mill Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Maury Sparrow

Purpose:

To assist with the N. BRd.way book bench.

Amount:

\$500.00

Organization:

Stonewall Elem. PTA 3215 Cornwall Drive Lexington, KY 40503 Amy Recktenwald

Purpose:

File #: 0479-19, Version: 1
To assist with a tree planting project in honor of the 2019-2020 Kindergarten class. Amount: \$500.00
Organization: Lexington Police Department 1101-505505-5529-75101 Rahsaan Berry Purpose: To assist with the D.A.R.E. Program. Amount: \$800.00 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference with The Plantory, East End Community Development Corp., LexArts, Inc., and Stonewall
Elementary, PTA, for the Office of the Urban County Council.
Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to The Plantory (\$425.00), East End Community Development Corp. (\$800.00), LexArts, Inc. (\$500.00), and Stonewall Elementary, PTA (\$500.00) from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:

File #: 0479-19, Version: 1	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL